

CS DJ
218/20
SURENDER KUMAR SINGAL
Vs.
M/S MERCURY RUBBER MILLS

01.09.2021

As per the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as well as Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge(N), Rohini Courts, Delhi, matter is taken up for physical hearing.

Present : Sh. Ankit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Arvind Vats, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 to 3 through VC.

None for the defendant no.4.

Matter stands adjourned for completion of the pleadings on 22.12.2021.

(Sunil Kumar)
ADJ-03, North District
Rohini Courts, Delhi