

CS No. 218/20

**Surender Kumar Singhal
Vs.
M/s Mercury Rubber Mills**

22.12.2021

Present: Sh. Ankit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Arvind Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D3 (Through VC)
Sh. Anil Kumar Singhal, D-2 in person.
None for D-4.

Heard.

In view of the submission, matter stand listed for filing of reply to the application of D-1 to D-3 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC and argument/ disposal of the said application on **16.03.2022**.

**Sunil Kumar
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
22.12.2021**