

CS No. 218/20

**Surender Kumar Singal
Vs.
M/s Mercury Rubber Mills & Ors.**

16.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ankit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. (Through VC)
None for the defendants.

At request, matter stands listed for arguments on the pending applications on **08.06.2022**.

Ahlmad is directed to place the present suit under the heading of arguments cases in the cause list.

**Sunil Kumar
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
16.03.2022**