

CS No. 218/20

**Surrender Kumar Singal
Vs.
M/S Mercury Rubber Mills**

23.11.2022

Present: Mr. Ankit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Arvind Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 3.
None for defendant no. 4.

Affidavit of admission/denial along with proposed issues is already placed on record. Let the same be supplied to the Counsel for the plaintiff.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of WS. Let the same be supplied by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3 submits that the present suit based upon partnership and therefore, attracts Commercial Courts Act.

Be put up for completion of pleadings, admission/denial and framing of issues as well as arguments on the maintainability of the present suit on **08.03.2023**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
23.11.2022**