

**7 CS DJ 218/20 SURRENDER KUMAR SINGAL Vs. M/S
MERCURY RUBBER MILLS**

15.09.2025.

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
None for defendant.

Time is sought to file replication. **Let the same, if any, be filed after supplying advance copy to the opposite counsel against acknowledgment.**

Now, put up for completion of pleadings/appearance of parties/admission and denial of the documents, if any/examination u/o 10 CPC/exploration of the chances of resolution of dispute by alternate means for **14.01.2026.**

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
15.09.2025 (Amt)